REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:
Contract / Amendment Resolution Ordinance Policy Other

County Counsel

REVIEW ROUTING SHEET
Daie Prepared: 6/18/25 Need Date: //2/25
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT
Department: CAO - P&C Org Code: 0640400
Dept Contact: ?5323181;‘!5(3;9 Funding Source: 06ACO
Phone: -641- A o
Dept. Signature: 1Y1er Prince 2o, RESHHTEcailts

Title: Sr. Admin Analyst Legistar #: 29-0969

CONTRACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT #: 7899 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #: 1

Contracting Department: CAO - Facilities
Contractor/Vendor Name: Gale W. Rossi dba Rossi Consulting

Contract Term:_3 years, as amended Contract Value: $215,800, as amended

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - amendments see below.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

TITLE / SUBJECT:
NUMBER ([f Assigned):

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL
review and approve

as-needed project management services

COUNTY COUNSEL
Approved v Disapproved | _|Date: 7/2/25 gy: Ted Wood Date, 20207 02 1417:39 0700
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS Approved as o form - TDW

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY

HR APPROVAL

Compliance with Human Resources requirements?  Yes: / ~ No:

Compliance verified by: Misty Garcia D Spas o7 12 0847.38 07T

RISK APPROVAL
Approved / Disapproved Date 7/1 4/25 By' Karen M BianChini g‘;ﬂf’gﬁ?ﬁ%‘f‘?ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂw
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS

25-0969 A 1 of 1





